STEM degree programs in Georgia. 

Article 2. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 Program Funding 

Upon entry into force of this Compact 
in accordance with Section 7.3, MCC 
will grant to the Government, under the 
terms of this Compact, an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Thirty Six Million 
Six Hundred Fifty Thousand United 
States Dollars (US$136,650,000) 
(‘‘Program Funding’’) for use by the 
Government to implement the Program. 
The allocation of Program Funding is 
generally described in Annex II. 

Section 2.2 Compact Implementation 
Funding 

(a) Upon signature of this Compact, 
MCC will grant to the Government, 
under the terms of this Compact and in 
addition to the Program Funding 
described in Section 2.1, an amount not 
to exceed Three Million Three Hundred 
Fifty Thousand United States Dollars 
(US$3,350,000) (‘‘Compact 
Implementation Funding’’) under 
Section 609(g) of the Millennium 
Challenge Act of 2003, as amended (the 
‘‘MCA Act’’), for use by the Government 
to facilitate implementation of the 
Compact, including for the following 
purposes: 

(i) Financial management and

[...]

elements of this School O&M Plan 
include hiring permanent dedicated and 
technically qualified staff to develop 
and implement the School O&M Plan. 

Establishing an MCC incentive fund. 
MCC will support this effort via an 
incentive fund of up to US$2,500,000 
(Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand 
United States Dollars) to support school 
O&M activities. This funding will be 
contingent upon Government 
implementation of the School O&M Plan 
in a manner satisfactory to MCC. On an 
annual basis, MCC will evaluate 
ESIDA’s performance against the School